
City Guardian Arena Assembly Instructions
守护家园场地搭建步骤图
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Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号 Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号 Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号

30×Lock Nut M4
M4防松螺母

10×
Screw M4*10
M4*10螺钉

10× Screw M4*16
M4*16螺钉

20× Screw M4*22
M4*22螺钉

40× Screw Headless M3*5
M3*5无头螺钉

1× Wrench 5mm&7mm
双头扳手M5+M7

1× Screwdriver
螺丝刀

2×
HEX Allen Key 1.5mm
1.5mm L形内六角扳手

7× Yellow Block
黄色方块

6× Blue Card
蓝色卡片

6× Red Card
红色卡片

2× Green Card
绿色卡片

4× Yellow Ring
黄色圆环

4×
Green Ring
绿色圆环

1× Green Tree
绿色仿真树

 

Red Roadblock
红色障碍物

Blue Roadblock
蓝色障碍物

8× Ball
EVA球
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Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号 Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号 Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号

㊲ ㊴1×
Double-Sided Tape
双面胶

Orange Tree
黄色仿真树1× 1×

Map
地图㊳
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Parts List 零件清单
01

2× Square Beam0808-168
单孔方形梁0808-168

Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号 Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号 Parts and Quantities\零件及数量 Index\编号

2× Beam0412-172
单孔梁0412-172

6× Linkage
连杆

4×
Beam0824-112
滑轨双孔梁0824-112 2×

Bracket 3*3
支架3*3

2× Bracket C
支架C

2× Bracket U1
支架U1

2×
Timing Pulley 62T
同步带轮62T

2×
Timing Pulley 90T
同步带轮90T

2× Shaft D4*56mm
D型轴4*56mm

4× Shaft D4*128
D型轴4*128mm

4× Flange Bearing
法兰轴承

24×
Shaft Collar 4mm
4mm轴套
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4×

Shaft Connector
传动固定盘

30×
Screw M4*8
M4*8螺钉

4× Beam0412-236
单孔梁0412-236

4×
Slide Beam2424-072
方梁导轨2424-072

2×
Slide Beam2424-184
方梁导轨2424-184
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道具摆放位置仅供参考，实际情况以比赛任务说明为准。
The location of prop is for reference only. Please find the details of location in the mission description.⚠
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